### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hung Pham	08/09/2010
Nikolas Kaprinidis	07/29/2010
Ralph Dieter Maier	07/26/2010
Johanne Wilson	07/30/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch Strasse 38
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12782172

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)785-7102 Phone: 914-785-7141

Email: deborah.pinori@basf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BASF Corporation

Address Line 1: 500 White Plains Road

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler A. Stevenson

Total Attachments: 6

source=24005\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027988 FRAME: 0356 12782172

CH \$40,00

501877757

source=24005\_Assignment#page2.tif source=24005\_Assignment#page3.tif source=24005\_Assignment#page4.tif source=24005\_Assignment#page5.tif source=24005\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027988 FRAME: 0357

### 24005/CGC 2329

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We

Hung Pham

residing at

7740 Old Walnut Drive

West Chester, OH 45069-1156

Nikolas Kaprinidis

residing at

449 W44th Street

New York, NY 10036

Ralph Dieter Maier

residing at

6 Homeside Lane,

White Plains, NY 10605

Johanne Wilson

residing at

25520 Elon Drive

Dearborn Heights, MI 48127

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BASF SE, a German corporation, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

### Scratch resistant propylene

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

	<ol> <li>(a) executed on eve</li> </ol>	n date herewith	
V	(b) Serial No. 12/78	2,172, filed May 18, 2010	)
	(Serial No.	, filed	)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 027988 FRAME: 0358 said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by BASF SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of BASF SE, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as BASF SE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BASF SE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins (Reg. No. 56,221), and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Allam	Aug. 9, 2010
Hung Pham	Date
Nikolas Kaprinidis	Date
Ralph Dieter Maier	Date
Johanne Wilson	Date

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We

Hung Pham residing at 7740 Old Walnut Drive

West Chester, OH 45069-1156

Nikolas Kaprinidis residing at 449 W44th Street

New York, NY 10036

Ralph Dieter Maier residing at 6 Homeside Lane,

White Plains, NY 10605

Johanne Wilson residing at 25520 Elon Drive

Dearborn Heights, MI 48127

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BASF SE, a German corporation, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

### Scratch resistant propylene

invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

	<ol> <li>(a) executed on ever</li> </ol>	n date herewith	
Ø	(b) Serial No. 12/782	,172, filed May 18, 2010	
	(Serial No.	, filed	)

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the

24 6/97

said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by BASF SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of BASF SE, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as BASF SE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BASF SE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins (Reg. No. 56,221), and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Hung Pham	Date
Monton	7/29/2010
Nikolas Kaprinidis	Date /
all I	7/76/2010
Ralph Dieter Maier	Date
Johanne Wilson	Date

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We

Hung Pham

residing at

7740 Old Walnut Drive

West Chester, OH 45069-1156

Nikolas Kaprinidis

residing at

449 W44th Street

New York, NY 10036

Ralph Dieter Maler.

residing at

6 Homeside Lane,

White Plains, NY 10605

Johanne Wilson

residing at

25520 Elon Drive

Dearborn Heights, MI 48127

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to BASF SE, a German corporation, of 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

## Scratch resistant propylene

Invented by me/us and described in the application(s) for United States Letters Patent

	<ol> <li>(a) executed on eve</li> </ol>	n date herewith	
Ø	(b) Serial No. 12/78	2,172, filed May 18, 2010	ŧ
	(Serial No.	, filed	}

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the

24 6/97

PATENT REEL: 027988 FRAME: 0362 said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by BASF SE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of BASF SE, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as BASF SE, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BASF SE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I/We hereby authorize and request my attorney/agent Tyler A. Stevenson (Reg. No. 46,388), Shiela A. Loggins (Reg. No. 56,221), and Mervin Wood (Reg. No. 56,711) to insert in the parentheses the filing date and application number of any non-provisional application corresponding to the provisional application identified in item 1 above when known.

Hung Pham	Date
Nikolas Kaprinidis	Date
Raiph Dieter Maler	
Mann M	July 30, 2010
Johanne Wilson	Date